
Dear Parents, 

 

It continues to be a busy and vibrant time at Friars. This week, Year 3 began their weekly swimming lessons, Year 

1 kicked off their CLJ unit on toys with a trip to the fantastic Museum of Childhood at Bethnal Green and Year 6 

had a great afternoon on HMS Wellington to help get into their unit on World War 2. 

 

Football news: 

Yesterday our football team played valiantly against St Joseph’s Camberwell. Although they lost 7-5, they 

pointed out that the last time they played St Joseph’s they lost 8-0. So they have made a lot of progress. 

Unfortunately it looks like our team will not be progressing through to the knock out stages and their last match 

will be against Bessemer Grange next Thursday. They have, however, been a great team and have represented 

the school really well. 

 

Brownies recruitment request: 

9th Lambeth North Brownies meet on a Thursday night between 6:30pm and 8pm in a hall close to the Young 

Vic (between Southwark and Waterloo tube stations). They carry out a range of activities during the course of 

the term which includes crafts, cooking and games. They also hold a number of sleepovers throughout the year. 

Their girls come from a cross-section of schools in the local area. There is also a Rainbows unit which meets at 

the same hall between 6pm and 7:30pm. This caters for girls aged 5 and 6 years old, and carries out similar 

activities, adapted for a slightly younger age range. They are currently looking for a few more girls to join both 

units. If parents would like to get in touch with us, they can e-mail 9thnorthlambethrainbows@gmail.com for 

Rainbows or 9thlambethnorthbrownies@gmail.com, for Brownies. Or alternatively, parents can register their 

interest on the guiding website: 

http://www.girlguiding.org.uk/get_involved/volunteer/register_your_interest.aspx  

 

Dates for the Spring term 2016: 

Thursday 21st January – Y1 to the Science museum; football match @ GMH Park vs Bessemer Grange 3:45 

Tuesday 26th January – Y3 to watch “The Minotaur” at the Unicorn Theatre 

Friday 29th January – Parent coffee morning. 9:00 - 9:30; Y6 to the Imperial War Museum 

Monday 1st February to Friday 5th February – Y6 Into University Week 

Wednesday 3rd February – Pele and Zebe’s roadtastic adventure for Y1 and Y2; Y4 to Hackney archaeological archive; Y1 

Teddy bear hospital 

Tuesday 9th February – Parent open morning 9:10 – 10:10 

Thursday 11th February – Y5 to Southwark Playhouse to watch Macbeth 

Monday 15th to Friday 19th February – half term break 

Monday 22nd February – E-safety workshop for Y6 with Childnet; YR eye screening 

Thursday 25th February – Y1 to Museum of London 

Monday 29th February – last swimming session for Y3 

Tuesday 1st March – Y1 to Kew Gardens 

Monday 7th March – Y2 start swimming 

Tuesday 8th March – Spring term parent consultations 

Wednesday 9th March - Spring term parent consultations 

Thursday 24th March – last day of Spring term. No Playcentre 

 

 

Tel: 020 7207 1807 Email: office@friars.southwark.sch.uk 

Web: www.friarsprimaryschool.com   


